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UNIVERSAL SNOW PLOW 5
MOUNTING KIT
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Code 03.4000

Version 04112023

Keep this manual for future reference!

If you need any spare parts, please send this packaging data to your local dealer or to Iron Baltic

sales@ironbaltic.com
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SPECIFICATION

Pos. | Description Code Amount
1 | Mounting kit 03.4001K 1
2 | Fixing plate 03.4002 2
3 | Spacer 03.4003 4
4 | Pin 10 x 40 DIN1444 14.003 2
5 | Cotter pin 2 mm DIN11024 OT.07.01.010 2
6 |U-Bolt M8 x 38 14.009 4
7 | Bolt M8x35 DIN933 0T.02.02.210 2
8 | Carriage bolt M12 x 30 DIN603 0T.02.05.140 2
9 | Washer 8/20 SFS3738 0T.04.03.030 8
10 |Washer 12 DIN125 0T.04.01.050 2
11 | Nut M8 DIN985 0T.03.02.040 8
12 | Nut M12 Nyloc DIN985 0T.03.02.060 2

03.4000 Universal snow plow mounting kit
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INSTALLATION EXAMPLE FOR
SEGWAY SNARLER 600 GL/GS

Step 1 Remove 2 bolts indicated with arrows.

Step 2 Assemble adapter. Use M12 carriage bolts and M12 washers/nuts.
Use middle holes on the adapter.
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03.4000 Universal snow plow mounting kit



Step 3 Install adapter to ATV. Place distance plate Pos.3
between adapter upper mounts and ATV frame.

Step 4 When installing adapter with IronBaltic skid plate, in addition to Step 1
also remove front- and middle part connecting plate with bolts.
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INSTALLATION EXAMPLE FOR
STELS GUEPARD 850

Step 1 Loosen four skidplate front bolts (do not remove) and remove four rear bolts and
two clamps (these will be replaced with clamps in the kit). By pulling the rear part
of front skid plate there will be additional clearance for installing rear U-clamps.

Step 2
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Step 3 Install fixing plates (Pos.2), M12x30 bolts (P0os.8), M8 washers
and M8 nuts (Pos. 9 and 11). Don't tighten the nuts.

Step 4 Install mounting kit (Pos. 1), M12 washers ja M12 nuts (Pos. 10 and 12).
Tighten M8 and M12 nuts (Pos. 11 and 12) and skidplate front bolts.
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